Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**MERGER** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WTSI Technology Corp.		12/29/2003	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wabash National, L.P.	
Street Address:	1000 Sagamore Parkway South	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47905	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2452259		TRAILERNETWORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 704-1890

PTODOCKET@TREXLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackston Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street, 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37,903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Palomar

Total Attachments: 2

source=\_0526124339\_001#page1.tif source=\_0526124339\_001#page2.tif

REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0751

TRADEMARK

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORP. a Delaware Corporation

## WITH AND INTO

# WABASH NATIONAL, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership

The undersigned limited partnership DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME STATE OF DOMICILE

WTSI Technology Corp.

Wabash National, L.P.

Delaware

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the constituent corporation and limited partnership has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving partnership of the merger is Wabash National, L.P.

FOURTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving partnership. The address of the principal place of

\\BA - 61902/0003 - 167087 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0752 business of the surviving partnership is 1000 Sagamore Parkway South, Lafayette, Indiana 47905.

FIFTH. That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving partnership, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or partner of either of the constituent entities.

SIXTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2003 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wabash National, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, has caused this certificate to be signed by its general partner this 29th day of December, 2003.

Wabash National, L.P.

By: Wabash National Trailer Centers line

General Partner

Name: Mark R. Holden

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

- 2 -

RECORDED: 05/26/2004